

To:

Division of Corporations : (850)617-6381 Fax Number

From:

Account Name : ROETZEL & ANDRESS Account Number : I2000000121 Phone : (239)649-6200 Fax Number : (239)261-3659

FLORIDA PROFIT/NON PROFIT CORPORAT

Principal Investigators Association, Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	0
Page Count	02
Estimated Charge	\$70.00

RECEIVED SEP 2 1 2009

9/21/2009

SEP

2:22

Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

Date: 9/21/2009 Time: 3:56 PM To: @ 18506176381

330376457APPHQVELPager 2 (((H09000204934 3))) FILED

09 SEP 21 PM 2:22

SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATORS ASSOCIATION, INC. (a corporation not for profit)

THE UNDERSIGNED, acting as sole incorporator of a corporation not for profit to be formed under the Florida Not for Profit Corporation Act, adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

FIRST: The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is:

PRINCIPAL INVESTIGATORS ASSOCIATION, INC.

SECOND: The initial principal office and mailing address of the Corporation is:

4301 Gulfshore Boulevard N., Suite 1404 Naples, FL 34103

THIRD: The term for which the Corporation is to exist shall be perpetual or until such time as the Corporation shall have been dissolved in accordance with the laws of the State of Florida.

FOURTH: The Corporation is organized for the purpose of engaging in any lawful act or activity for which corporations not for profit may be formed under the Florida Not for Profit Corporation Act; <u>provided</u>, <u>however</u>, that the organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution of statements for) any partisan political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office.

FIFTH: The name of the initial registered agent of the Corporation is Leslie C. Norins, M.D., Ph.D., and the street address of the initial registered agent, which shall be the registered office of the Corporation, is 4301 Gulfshore Boulevard N., Suite 1404, Naples, FL 34103.

SIXTH: The manner in which the directors are to be elected or appointed shall be as stated in the bylaws of the Corporation.

Date: 9/21/2009 Time: 3:56 PM To: @ 18506176381 з

Page: H09000204934 3)))

09 SEP 21 PH 2:22

SECRETARY OF STATE

APPHOVED

3303764577

SEVENTH: The name and address of the sole incorporator FALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

William R. O'Neill, Esq. Roetzel & Andress, LPA 850 Park Shore Drive, Third Floor Naples, FL 34103

EIGHTH: The names and addresses of the initial directors of the Corporation are:

Leslie C. Norins, M.D., Ph.D. 4301 Gulfshore Boulevard N., Suite 1404 Naples, FL 34103

Ann H. Norins 4301 Gulfshore Boulevard N., Suite 1404 Naples, FL 34103

William R. O'Neill, Esq. Roetzel & Andress, LPA 850 Park Shore Drive, Third Floor Naples, FL 34103

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being the sole incorporator, has executed these Articles of Incorporation on this day of ______, 2009.

William R. O'Neill, Esq.

Sole Incorporator

I, hereby, accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree, o comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of a registered agent's duties, and I am familiar with and accept the designations of the position as registered agent.

Leslie C. Norins, M.D., Ph.D.

593579 v_02 \ 109299.0001